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Part of the Senior Services Network – Supported by the Department of Aging and Community Living 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
April is National Awareness 
Month for: 
Stress Awareness Month 
National Minority Health  
National Autism Awareness  
Testicular Cancer 
Awareness Month 

April is National Awareness 
Month for: 
National Parkinson’s Awareness 
Month 
Oral Cancer Awareness  
Women’s Eye Health & Safety 
Month 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

  
 

1. 

 
2.           

  
3.             

Outreach (Ward 8) 
12:00pm – 2:00pm 

DACL & DPR Pre-Senior Fest 
Games 

DPR Bald Eagle Rec. Center 
100 Joliet Street SW 

4. 
 

5. 
 

6. 
 

8. 

 
9.  

Ward 7 
11:00am 

Mini-Commission Meeting 
Ridge Road Recreation Center 

830 Ridge Road 

10.     
Outreach (Ward 7) 
12:00pm – 2:00pm 

DACL & DPR Pre-Senior Fest 
Games 

DPR Hillcrest Recreation Center 
3100 Denver Street SE 

 

11. 
 

12. 
The Strand Residences  

(Ward 7) 
Bus Trip 

10:00am – 2:00pm 
Amish Market 

5030 Brown Station Road  
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772  

13. 
 

15. 
 

16. 
 

17. 
 

18. 
 

19. 
Outreach (Ward 7) 
11:00am – 1:30pm 

Wellness & Resource 
DPR Ridge Road Rec. Center 

830 Ridge Road SE 

20. 

22. 
 

23. 
The Strand Residences (Ward 7) 

10:00am – 2:00pm 
Craft Class 

5129 Nannie Helen Burroughs 
Avenue NE 

24. 
Ward 7 Candidate Senior Forum 

10:00am – 2:00pm 
St. Luke’s Center 

4923 East Capitol Street SE 

25. 
Outreach (Ward 7) 
1:00pm – 3:00pm 

EOTR Hub Presentation 
Capital Gateway Residents 

201 58th Street NE 

26. 
 
 
 
 
 

27. 

29. 30. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

   

EOTR PARTNERSHIP & COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT TEAM  

Ward 7 and Ward 8 

4020 Minnesota Avenue NE, Washington, DC 20019 

Sharon Smith, Outreach & Partnership Coordinator 202-650-7861 

Destane Richardson, EOTR Program Coordinator 202-397-7300 

Destane Richardson, Program Coordinator 202-397-7300 


