

EOTR PARTNERSHIP & COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT TEAM Ward 7 and Ward 8 4020 Minnesota Avenue NE, Washington, DC 20019 Sharon Smith, Outreach & Partnership Coordinator 202-650-7861 Destane Richardson, EOTR Program Coordinator 202-397-7300





Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
April is National Awareness Month for: Stress Awareness Month National Minority Health National Autism Awareness Testicular Cancer Awareness Month	April is National Awareness Month for: National Parkinson's Awareness Month Oral Cancer Awareness Women's Eye Health & Safety Month	Pipril		Happy Easter	
1. Habpy, Caster 2.	2.	3. Outreach (Ward 8) 12:00pm - 2:00pm DACL & DPR Pre-Senior Fest Games DPR Bald Eagle Rec. Center 100 Joliet Street SW	4.	5.	6.
8. Resil	9. Ward 7 11:00am Mini-Commission Meeting Ridge Road Recreation Center 830 Ridge Road	10. Outreach (Ward 7) 12:00pm - 2:00pm DACL & DPR Pre-Senior Fest Games DPR Hillcrest Recreation Center 3100 Denver Street SE	11.	12. The Strand Residences (Ward 7) Bus Trip 10:00am - 2:00pm Amish Market 5030 Brown Station Road Upper Marlboro, MD 20772	13.
15.	16.	17.	18.	19. Outreach (Ward 7) 11:00am - 1:30pm Wellness & Resource DPR Ridge Road Rec. Center 830 Ridge Road SE	20.
22. OUTREACT	23. The Strand Residences (Ward 7) 10:00am - 2:00pm Craft Class 5129 Nannie Helen Burroughs Avenue NE	24. Ward 7 Candidate Senior Forum 10:00am – 2:00pm St. Luke's Center 4923 East Capitol Street SE	25. Outreach (Ward 7) 1:00pm – 3:00pm EOTR Hub Presentation Capital Gateway Residents 201 58 th Street NE	26.	27.
29.	30.			0	NY Y

Part of the Senior Services Network – Supported by the Department of Aging and Community Living